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SOUTH FLORIDA AREA 15 GENERAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY

JANUARY 5-7, 2024

Hosted by District 4 SARASOTA/MANATEE

Registration Friday 4:00 PM - 8:30 PM, Saturday 8:00 AM - 8:30 PM, Sunday 7:00AM — 9:00AM

Friday, January 5
8:30-9:30pm
10:00-11:00pm
10:00-11:00pm

Saturday, January 6th
7:00-8:00am
7:00-8:00am
8:00-9:00am
8:00-9:00am
8:30-10:50am
9:00-10:50am
9:00-10:50am
9:00-10:50am
9:00-10:50am
9:00-10:50am
9:00-10:50am
9:00-10:50am
11:00-12:30pm
11:00-12:00pm
12:00-1:30pm
12:00-1:30pm

Speaker Meeting
Night Owl Meeting
Spanish Night Owl Meeting

Early Bird Meeting

Spanish Early Bird Meeting
Traditions Workshop

Spanish Traditions Workshop
Treatment Facilities Committee
Remote Communities Committee
Archives Committee

Current Practices Committee
Grapevine/La Vina Committee*
Literature Committee

PI/CPC Committee
Accessibilities Committee™
Spanish Linguistic Committee
Concepts Workshop

‘Website Committee

State Convention Committee

Saturday, January 6th
12:30-1:30pm
12:30-1:30pm
12:30-1:30pm
1:00-1:50pm
1:30-3:50pm
2:00-3:50pm
2:00-3:50pm
2:00-3:50pm
2:00-3:50pm
2:00-3:50pm
4:00-5:00pm
4:00-5:00pm
5:00-6:00 pm
6:00-7:00pm
7:00-8:30pm
8:30pm-9:30pm
10:00-11:00pm
10:00-11:00pm
Sunday, January 7th
7:00-8:00am
7:00-8:00am
9:00am

District Chairpersons Meeting
District Treasurers Meeting
District Secretaries/Registrars Mtg
Spanish Concepts Workshop
Corrections Committee

Finance Committee
Intergroup/Central Office Meeting
GSR Sharing*

DCM Sharing

Quarterly Coordinators Meeting
Service Manual Workshop
Spanish Manual Workshop
What’s on your Mind?

Outreach Committee

Banquet

Speaker Meeting™*

Night Owl Meeting

Spanish Night Owl Meeting

Early Bird Meeting
Spanish Early Bird Meeting

Area 15 Business Meeting™**

*Spanish Language Interpreter provided; ** ASL Interpreter Provided (if requested); ***ASL (if requested) and Spanish Language Interpreter Provided.

Arrangements for Accessibilities accommodations at any meeting, workshop or interpreter for the hearing impaired for the Sunday morning business meeting can be made by
contacting the Area Accessibilities Chair at accessibilities@areal5aa.org by 12/17/23. Wheelchair accessible rooms need to be booked directly with the hotel.

Saturday Night Banquet

Dinner selections are: Chicken, Beef or Vegan

Banquet Ticket: $48.00

How to purchase your Banquet Ticket

Please scan the QR code or click on the URL below which will

take you to the District 4 General Service account.
Registration for the January 2024 Banquet

SCAN ME

Questions? Email

Cash/Checks will be
accepted at the Assembly.

Banquet@areal5aa.org

Hyatt Regency Sarasota
1000 Boulevard of the Arts, Sarasota, FL. 34236

Reserve your room here
Hotel Room Reservations:
Call (888) 421-1442
Room Rate: $149.00 per night + tax
Reference: “South Florida General Service”
HOTEL RESERVATIONS OPEN ON October 9, 2023 @ noon AND
MUST BE RECEIVED BY December 15, 2023

For hotel room cancellations OR to be placed
on a hotel room wait list, please contact:

Quarterly Hotel Liaison, at:

hotelinfo@areal5aa.org

QUESTIONS? Please contact
Quarterly Assembly Chair at
A15D1AltChair@districtlaapinellas.org
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