

SOUTH FLORIDA AREA 15 GENERAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY JANUARY 5-7, 2024

Hosted by District 4 SARASOTA/MANATEE

Registration Friday 4:00 PM - 8:30 PM, Saturday 8:00 AM - 8:30 PM, Sunday 7:00 AM - 9:00 AM

7:00-8:00am

9:00am

Saturday, January 6th

Friday	, January	5
--------	-----------	---

8:30-9:30pm Speaker Meeting 10:00-11:00pm Night Owl Meeting

10:00-11:00pm Spanish Night Owl Meeting

Saturday, January 6th	
7:00-8:00am	Early Bird Meeting
7:00-8:00am	Spanish Early Bird Meeting
8:00-9:00am	Traditions Workshop
8:00-9:00am	Spanish Traditions Workshop
8:30-10:50am	Treatment Facilities Committee
9:00-10:50am	Remote Communities Committee
9:00-10:50am	Archives Committee
9:00-10:50am	Current Practices Committee
9:00-10:50am	Grapevine/La Vina Committee*
9:00-10:50am	Literature Committee
9:00-10:50am	PI/CPC Committee
9:00-10:50am	Accessibilities Committee**
11:00-12:30pm	Spanish Linguistic Committee
11:00-12:00pm	Concepts Workshop
12:00-1:30pm	Website Committee
12:00-1:30pm	State Convention Committee

Saturday, January Oth	
12:30-1:30pm	District Chairpersons Meeting
12:30-1:30pm	District Treasurers Meeting
12:30-1:30pm	District Secretaries/Registrars Mtg
1:00-1:50pm	Spanish Concepts Workshop
1:30-3:50pm	Corrections Committee
2:00-3:50pm	Finance Committee
2:00-3:50pm	Intergroup/Central Office Meeting
2:00-3:50pm	GSR Sharing*
2:00-3:50pm	DCM Sharing
2:00-3:50pm	Quarterly Coordinators Meeting
4:00-5:00pm	Service Manual Workshop
4:00-5:00pm	Spanish Manual Workshop
5:00-6:00 pm	What's on your Mind?
6:00-7:00pm	Outreach Committee
7:00-8:30pm	Banquet
8:30pm-9:30pm	Speaker Meeting***
10:00-11:00pm	Night Owl Meeting
10:00-11:00pm	Spanish Night Owl Meeting
Sunday, January 7th	
7:00-8:00am	Early Bird Meeting
	12:30-1:30pm 12:30-1:30pm 12:30-1:30pm 1:00-1:50pm 1:30-3:50pm 2:00-3:50pm 2:00-3:50pm 2:00-3:50pm 2:00-3:50pm 2:00-3:50pm 4:00-5:00pm 4:00-5:00pm 5:00-6:00 pm 6:00-7:00pm 7:00-8:30pm 8:30pm-9:30pm 10:00-11:00pm 5unday, January 7th

*Spanish Language Interpreter provided; ** ASL Interpreter Provided (if requested); ***ASL (if requested) and Spanish Language Interpreter Provided.

Arrangements for Accessibilities accommodations at any meeting, workshop or interpreter for the hearing impaired for the Sunday morning business meeting can be made by contacting the Area Accessibilities Chair at accessibilities@area15aa.org by 12/17/23. Wheelchair accessible rooms need to be booked directly with the hotel.

Saturday Night Banquet

Dinner selections are: Chicken, Beef or Vegan

Banquet Ticket: \$48.00

How to purchase your Banquet Ticket

Please scan the QR code or click on the URL below which will take you to the District 4 General Service account.

Registration for the January 2024 Banquet



Cash/Checks will be accepted at the Assembly.

Questions? Email Banquet@area15aa.org

Hyatt Regency Sarasota

Spanish Early Bird Meeting

Area 15 Business Meeting**

1000 Boulevard of the Arts, Sarasota, FL 34236

Reserve your room here

Hotel Room Reservations:

Call (888) 421-1442

Room Rate: \$149.00 per night + tax

Reference: "South Florida General Service"

HOTEL RESERVATIONS OPEN ON October 9, 2023 @ noon AND

MUST BE RECEIVED BY December 15, 2023

For hotel room cancellations OR to be placed on a hotel room wait list, please contact:

Quarterly Hotel Liaison, at:

hotelinfo@area15aa.org

QUESTIONS? Please contact
Quarterly Assembly Chair at
A15D1AltChair@district1aapinellas.org